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BIG 10 CHAMPIONSHIP MEET - 1/28/2012

Results - Finals
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Record: 1:56.68 R Buckhannon-Upshur High School1/28/2012

C Miller, M Mills, P Loughney, M Miller

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:56.68RB-U

1) Miller, Courtney SR 2) Mills, Michaela SR

3) Loughney, Patricia FR 4) Miller, Maggie FR

27.32 34.04 29.76 25.56

A2 2:05.91FSHS

1) Wyrosdick, Zela JR 2) Wadsworth, Daren SR

3) Minney, Brionna SR 4) Constable, Gabriella SR

33.26 36.03 28.79 27.83

A3 2:09.67BHS

1) Marnic, Virginia SR 2) Messenger, Cady JR

3) Shreves, Alaina SO 4) McKinley, Mollie JR

34.84 37.82 30.18 26.83

A4 2:12.44Elkins

1) DeVille, Olivia FR 2) Cain, Lauren FR

3) Gainer, Kayla SO 4) Varner, Christa SR

37.30 40.34 27.91 26.89

B5 x2:14.94B-U

1) Bosley, Mackenzie FR 2) Poling, Mikenze SO

3) Kopelov, Shaina SR 4) Smith, Shannon SO

33.48 39.72 31.72 30.02

A6 2:19.79RCB

1) Kroll, Emily FR 2) Steele, Kelsey SR

3) Faris, Chelsea JR 4) Lemasters, Hannah FR

35.06 46.24 29.24 29.25

B7 x2:21.87FSHS

1) Osborne, Julie FR 2) Sheppard, Brittany SR

3) Osbourn, Olivia JR 4) Westfall, Kaitlyn SO

39.17 36.79 35.35 30.56

B8 x2:22.43BHS

1) Stutler, Leah SO 2) Gerst, Allison JR

3) Malone, Bella FR 4) Alonge, Jennafer FR

35.48 40.81 35.52 30.62

A9 2:24.09Lib

1) Parker, Kelsey SO 2) Welsch, Lauren FR

3) Bunch, Clarissa SR 4) Parker, Alyssa JR

39.75 34.89 37.56 31.89

A10 2:30.56EFHS

1) Kendall, Cierra FR 2) Francis, Mary SO

3) Toothman, Grace SR 4) Kuniyoshi, Kirsten SO

36.10 42.67 41.09 30.70

A11 2:31.43Philip Barbour

1) Blankenship, Abigail SO 2) Chevalier, Taylor SO

3) Foster, Skylar FR 4) Weese, Brooke SR

36.14 40.99 43.48 30.82

A12 2:41.21NMHS

1) Hixenbaugh, Miranda JR 2) Brennan, Ilynn SO

3) Davis, Sami SO 4) Roth, Hannah SR

41.47 45.73 41.17 32.84

A13 2:50.03Lincoln

1) Merrill, Marissa JR 2) Leveaux, Kelley FR

3) Carpenter, Hannah SO 4) Pierce, Nicole SO

40.52 44.33 40.68 44.50

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Record: 1:45.39 R Bridgeport High School1/30/2010

M CSONKA, M GARNER, J MERINAR, J WILSON

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:54.27BHS

1) Lang, Logan JR 2) Lehosit, Logan JR

3) Lowther, Matt SO 4) Jesmer, James JR

30.22 29.62 1:15.31

A2 1:55.84FSHS

1) Petry, Alex SR 2) Demyon, Logan JR

3) Hansen, Ayden FR 4) Hannah, Gage SO

28.90 32.16 29.61 25.17

A3 1:56.27Philip Barbour

1) Mouser, Quentin JR 2) Franke, Jonathan SO

3) Freed, Scott JR 4) Mitchell, Shay SO

28.60 32.17 29.60 25.90

A4 2:01.98Elkins

1) White, James SR 2) Cox, Brian FR

3) Fath, Hunter SR 4) Kenney, Tyler SO

30.07 35.21 29.62 27.08

A5 2:02.84B-U

1) Eddy, Chris JR 2) Blake, Seth JR

3) Williams, Nick JR 4) Frisicaro, Michael SR

32.85 37.13 27.65 25.21

B6 x2:09.04BHS

1) Haque, Ahmed SO 2) Lough, Jared SO

3) Harbaugh, Brett JR 4) Mease, Chris JR

33.50 34.57 32.05 28.92

B7 x2:12.83FSHS

1) Cremeans, Daniel SO 2) Pujals, Kyle SR

3) Whitecotton, Quentin JR 4) Malnick, Trevor SR

36.33 36.57 32.60 27.33

A8 2:22.09EFHS

1) Eckles, Cody SO 2) Rush, Isaac SR

3) Kendall, Chandler JR 4) Jarrett, Seth SO

43.54 39.59 29.83 29.13

A--- DQLincoln

1) Ayers, Cory SR 2) Leveaux, Logan SO

3) Brooks, Orry JR 4) Smith, Jonathan SO

45.65 38.59 29.58 47.93

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Record: 2:06.67 R Maggie Miller1/28/2012

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

B-U FR1 2:06.67RMiller, Maggie

28.36 32.37 33.76 32.18

B-U SR2 2:14.64Kopelov, Shaina

29.93 33.00 35.22 36.49

FSHS JR3 2:21.27Bright, Cortney

30.68 35.33 38.53 36.73

FSHS SR4 2:23.14Hansen, Autumn

31.08 35.72 38.91 37.43

B-U SR5 2:25.34Dacrema, Alessanora

33.06 36.01 37.80 38.47

Lib FR6 2:25.58Welsch, Lauren

31.83 37.03 38.59 38.13

B-U SO7 2:29.41Smith, Shannon

32.94 37.09 1:19.38
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BIG 10 CHAMPIONSHIP MEET - 1/28/2012

Results - Finals

(Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BHS SR8 2:34.62Marnic, Virginia

34.90 40.31 41.44 37.97

FSHS SO9 2:37.41Libonati, Sophie

34.57 39.87 41.85 41.12

BHS FR10 2:39.07Cooper, Andrea

35.76 39.29 40.16 43.86

BHS SO11 2:39.49Stutler, Leah

35.24 39.44 42.78 42.03

FSHS SO12 2:41.37Westfall, Kaitlyn

35.63 40.16 42.88 42.70

Philip Barbour SO13 2:50.39Wentz, Brittany

39.32 44.30 45.56 41.21

Philip Barbour FR14 2:51.74Foster, Skylar

37.70 45.20 47.06 41.78

EFHS JR15 3:15.78Wimer, Elizabeth

42.43 49.71 52.26 51.38

Lincoln SR16 3:59.30Osbourn, Janna

52.67 1:01.46 2:05.25

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Record: 1:52.94 R Jeremy Wilson1/30/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Elkins SR1 1:53.84Gill, Conner

30.20 28.89

BHS SO2 1:56.73Lowther, Matt

26.69 29.37 30.14 30.53

RCB JR3 2:06.14Cutlip, Hunter

28.01 31.82 33.58 32.73

B-U JR4 2:11.71Blake, Seth

29.18 32.89 35.10 34.54

EFHS SR5 2:11.95Rush, Isaac

30.25 33.75 35.28 32.67

Elkins SR6 2:13.00Fath, Hunter

29.89 33.85 34.88 34.38

FSHS SR7 2:20.03Mathai, Evin

36.98 36.41

BHS JR8 2:25.60Harbaugh, Brett

32.35 35.69 37.79 39.77

BHS SO9 2:26.08Haque, Ahmed

31.40 36.16 39.56 38.96

BHS SO10 2:32.42Rector, Raymond

31.01 37.09 40.57 43.75

Lincoln SO11 2:42.29Leveaux, Logan

37.32 41.29 42.46 41.22

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Record: 2:21.34 R Courtney Miller1/29/2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

B-U SR1 2:23.10Miller, Courtney

29.62 35.06 46.47 31.95

FSHS SR2 2:39.64Wadsworth, Daren

35.69 39.50 46.63 37.82

BHS JR3 2:48.79Gerst, Allison

37.11 43.69 50.64 37.35

BHS SR4 2:50.76Gustafson, Dana

36.20 43.82 52.36 38.38

B-U SO5 2:51.44Poling, Mikenze

36.99 42.91 50.96 40.58

Elkins FR6 2:54.59Cain, Lauren

36.99 42.88 51.71 43.01

BHS SO7 2:56.36Gustafson, Sarah

36.20 44.15 51.88 44.13

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Record: 1:57.44 R Michael Walker1/29/2005

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BHS JR1 2:19.17Lehosit, Logan

32.27 37.83 37.58 31.49

RCB FR2 2:22.62Boyles, Andrew

29.64 35.61 44.75 32.62

BHS SR3 2:26.68Nelson, Cameron

29.03 37.76 44.50 35.39

Elkins FR4 2:33.57Cox, Brian

32.92 41.37 43.56 35.72

Philip Barbour JR5 2:39.05Freed, Scott

31.28 40.79 49.37 37.61

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Record: 25.47 R Kerry Wanstreet1/26/2008

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Elkins JR1 25.73Johnson, Delaney

Elkins FR2 26.05Hall, Samantha

BHS JR3 26.56McKinley, Mollie

Elkins SO4 27.01Gainer, Kayla

B-U JR5 28.21Nanners, Caroline

BHS JR6 28.24Messenger, Cady

FSHS SR7 28.46Constable, Gabriella

RCB FR8 28.79Lemasters, Hannah

FSHS SR9 29.04Sheppard, Brittany

BHS SO10 29.26Shreves, Alaina

B-U FR11 30.29Bosley, Mackenzie

Philip Barbour SO12 30.34Blankenship, Abigail

Philip Barbour SR13 30.40Weese, Brooke

FSHS SO14 31.04Izydore, Sydney

BHS FR15 31.52Alonge, Jennafer

EFHS SO16 31.62Kuniyoshi, Kirsten

EFHS FR17 31.86Kendall, Cierra

FSHS SO18 32.02Westfall, Kaitlyn

Philip Barbour SO19 32.40Weese, Morgan

RCB SR20 32.55Steele, Kelsey

Lib JR21 32.61Parker, Alyssa

RCB JR22 33.24Lantz, Kyndra

Lincoln SO23 33.49Carpenter, Hannah

Elkins FR24 34.09Thorne, MacKenzie

Lincoln FR25 34.24Leveaux, Kelley

NMHS FR26 34.27Kuhn, Darian

NMHS FR27 34.67Gump, Kayla

Philip Barbour FR28 34.88Truman, Haley

NMHS SO29 35.74Decker, Allison

Lib SO30 37.78Bowles, Grace

NMHS SO31 38.87Hayes, Madison

EFHS SO32 40.10Huffman, Tawny

Lib JR33 44.17Heater, Andrea
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BIG 10 CHAMPIONSHIP MEET - 1/28/2012

Results - Finals
 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Record: 22.75 R Zach Higginbotham1/30/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BHS JR1 22.84Csonka, Frank

Elkins JR2 24.20Hall, Robert

FSHS SR3 24.31Petry, Alex

FSHS JR4 24.32Demyon, Logan

Philip Barbour JR5 25.01Mouser, Quentin

FSHS SO6 25.52Hannah, Gage

Elkins JR7 25.54Gainer, Jonathan

B-U SR8 25.86Frisicaro, Michael

EFHS JR9 26.14Kendall, Chandler

Philip Barbour SO10 26.22Mitchell, Shay

B-U JR11 26.58Eddy, Chris

FSHS SR12 26.80Malnick, Trevor

BHS JR13 27.03Winkie, Mason

Philip Barbour SR14 27.05Mitchell, Jonathan

BHS SO15 28.23Lough, Jared

BHS JR16 28.73Mease, Chris

EFHS SO17 28.91Jarrett, Seth

NMHS JR18 28.95Collins, Colby

NMHS FR19 29.84Colassesano, Tony

B-U FR20 30.48Beer, Ethan

Elkins SO21 31.64Fonnegra, Andres

Lincoln SR22 32.82Ayers, Cory

EFHS SO23 33.60Eckles, Cody

Lib FR24 34.51Carter, Jacob

Lib JR25 35.21Bowles, Grant

Lincoln SO26 48.38Smith, Jonathan

 
Event 9  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Record: 1:03.06 R Delaney Johnson1/29/2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

FSHS SR1 1:05.96Minney, Brionna

29.85 36.11

RCB JR2 1:06.22Faris, Chelsea

29.85 36.37

BHS JR3 1:06.94McKinley, Mollie

29.67 37.27

B-U FR4 1:07.55Loughney, Patricia

30.98 36.57

RCB FR5 1:13.29Kroll, Emily

33.96 39.33

BHS SO6 1:17.08Shreves, Alaina

33.27 43.81

Lib SO7 1:22.65Parker, Kelsey

37.59 45.06

B-U FR8 1:23.28Bosley, Mackenzie

37.29 45.99

FSHS JR9 1:26.56Osbourn, Olivia

37.66 48.90

FSHS FR10 1:27.38Osborne, Julie

38.76 48.62

Lib SR11 1:33.13Bunch, Clarissa

40.41 52.72

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Record: 55.87 R Conner Gill1/28/2012

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Elkins SR1 55.87RGill, Conner

26.21 29.66

BHS SR2 1:01.91Nelson, Cameron

28.72 33.19

Elkins JR3 1:05.95Gainer, Jonathan

29.54 36.41

B-U SO4 1:06.45Wilson, Steven

31.19 35.26

Philip Barbour SO5 1:07.10Franke, Jonathan

31.04 36.06

RCB SR6 1:08.66Kroll, Brandon

29.81 38.85

Lincoln JR7 1:08.84Brooks, Orry

30.22 38.62

BHS JR8 1:09.80Jesmer, James

31.91 37.89

FSHS FR9 1:12.90Hansen, Ayden

31.94 40.96

BHS JR10 1:47.77Mease, Chris

37.04 1:10.73

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Record: 55.49 R Whitney Rhoades1/28/2006

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Elkins JR1 55.68Johnson, Delaney

26.81 28.87

Elkins FR2 57.94Hall, Samantha

27.74 30.20

Elkins SR3 59.09Varner, Christa

28.44 30.65

RCB JR4 1:01.19Faris, Chelsea

29.66 31.53

BHS JR5 1:02.17Messenger, Cady

29.50 32.67

FSHS JR6 1:02.31Bright, Cortney

29.18 33.13

B-U JR7 1:03.86Nanners, Caroline

30.79 33.07

RCB FR8 1:05.28Lemasters, Hannah

31.68 33.60

B-U SR9 1:07.03Dacrema, Alessanora

32.01 35.02

BHS FR10 1:08.10Malone, Bella

32.10 36.00

FSHS SO11 1:09.47Izydore, Sydney

32.28 37.19

Philip Barbour SR12 1:10.06Weese, Brooke

34.05 36.01

EFHS FR13 1:12.42Kendall, Wyndsom

34.17 38.25

Lib JR14 1:12.98Parker, Alyssa

34.96 38.02

FSHS SR15 1:13.49Staggers, Kelsey

34.65 38.84
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BIG 10 CHAMPIONSHIP MEET - 1/28/2012

Results - Finals

(Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Elkins FR16 1:13.52DeVille, Olivia

35.10 38.42

BHS SR17 1:15.58Larry, Emily

36.26 39.32

Philip Barbour SO18 1:16.63Weese, Morgan

37.22 39.41

NMHS SR19 1:18.66Roth, Hannah

36.68 41.98

BHS FR20 1:19.75Hatfield, Kristin

38.67 41.08

Lincoln JR21 1:20.13Merrill, Marissa

36.93 43.20

NMHS JR22 1:21.20Hixenbaugh, Miranda

38.20 43.00

Lib SO23 1:23.07Bowles, Grace

40.58 42.49

EFHS SR24 1:32.34Hill, Darrian

42.57 49.77

Lincoln SO25 1:42.20Minnick, Alyssa

47.24 54.96

Lincoln SO26 2:00.94Morlock, Skyanne

Lincoln SO27 2:01.81Pierce, Nicole

56.68 1:05.13

Philip Barbour FR--- DQFoster, Skylar

34.20 39.86

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Record: 49.02 R Frank Csonka1/28/2012

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BHS JR1 49.02RCsonka, Frank

23.53 25.49

FSHS JR2 54.59Demyon, Logan

26.50 28.09

Elkins JR3 55.06Hall, Robert

25.52 29.54

BHS JR4 56.30Lang, Logan

26.53 29.77

B-U JR5 58.11Williams, Nick

28.08 30.03

Lincoln JR6 59.13Brooks, Orry

27.13 32.00

Elkins SO7 59.54Kenney, Tyler

28.90 30.64

EFHS JR8 1:00.15Kendall, Chandler

Philip Barbour SR9 1:01.56Mitchell, Jonathan

29.33 32.23

RCB SR10 1:04.01Kroll, Brandon

29.63 34.38

FSHS JR11 1:04.07Whitecotton, Quentin

30.98 33.09

BHS JR12 1:04.99Winkie, Mason

30.44 34.55

BHS SO13 1:07.52Rector, Raymond

30.96 36.56

EFHS SO14 1:11.34Jarrett, Seth

32.68 38.66

FSHS SO15 1:12.19Pacoe, Brent

32.56 39.63

Elkins SO16 1:12.53Fonnegra, Andres

B-U FR17 1:12.60Beer, Ethan

35.65 36.95

NMHS JR18 1:13.77Collins, Colby

35.30 38.47

Lib JR19 1:16.48Bowles, Grant

36.82 39.66

FSHS SR20 1:17.92Sidow, Corey

36.19 41.73

Lib FR21 1:18.01Carter, Jacob

36.34 41.67

Lincoln SR22 1:20.35Ayers, Cory

40.39 39.96

EFHS SO23 1:20.70Eckles, Cody

38.33 42.37

Philip Barbour SO24 1:21.71Mitchell, Michael

38.22 43.49

Lincoln SO25 1:50.62Smith, Jonathan

51.66 58.96

 
Event 13  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Record: 5:31.16 R Maggie Miller1/28/2012

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

B-U FR1 5:31.16RMiller, Maggie

29.03 32.85 33.79 34.11

33.46 34.60 34.59 33.26

34.00 31.47

FSHS JR2 5:55.57Wyrosdick, Zela

31.52 35.05 35.80 35.94

35.91 35.89 36.19 36.75

36.84 35.68

B-U SR3 6:06.14Kopelov, Shaina

31.18 35.16 36.91 37.50

37.64 37.90 38.11 37.96

37.33 36.45

Philip Barbour SO4 6:30.50Blankenship, Abigail

32.59 37.28 39.32 39.24

40.32 40.59 41.34 40.73

40.91 38.18

B-U SO5 6:39.50Smith, Shannon

35.23 38.75 39.83 40.15

40.65 41.05 41.47 41.27

41.47 39.63

FSHS FR6 6:55.23Osborne, Julie

33.83 39.77 41.86 42.53

42.02 43.81 44.17 43.38

42.73 41.13

BHS SR7 6:55.97Gustafson, Dana

34.94 40.55 42.14 42.85

42.62 43.20 43.60 44.01

42.59 39.47

Lib SO8 7:03.50Parker, Kelsey

37.87 40.92 43.23 43.57

43.48 43.03 44.92 43.00

43.02 40.46
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BIG 10 CHAMPIONSHIP MEET - 1/28/2012

Results - Finals

(Event 13  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BHS JR9 7:12.92Gerst, Allison

38.52 41.88 43.13 44.55

43.92 44.23 45.20 44.94

44.70 41.85

BHS FR10 7:30.64Cooper, Andrea

37.98 41.17 43.12 44.55

44.40 47.23 48.55 2:23.64

Lincoln SO11 7:53.41Carpenter, Hannah

40.40 47.63 49.56 50.17

49.17 49.23 48.79 48.09

46.89 43.48

 
Event 14  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Record: 5:00.59 R Michael Walker1/31/2004

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BHS SO1 5:16.38Lowther, Matt

28.04 31.61 32.16 32.16

32.12 32.29 32.46 32.05

32.21 31.28

RCB JR2 5:35.95Cutlip, Hunter

28.82 32.69 33.97 34.24

34.86 34.79 34.77 34.97

34.35 32.49

Elkins SR3 5:55.66Fath, Hunter

29.41 33.41 35.57 36.22

36.62 36.40 37.17 37.67

37.48 35.71

B-U JR4 5:59.96Blake, Seth

31.81 34.93 35.29 35.49

36.47 37.26 37.17 37.42

37.77 36.35

FSHS SO5 6:10.88Cremeans, Daniel

32.79 36.93 37.51 37.65

37.55 38.50 38.17 38.98

37.72 35.08

EFHS SR6 6:10.98Rush, Isaac

32.29 34.78 36.51 37.94

38.89 39.12 39.73 40.26

37.85 33.61

BHS JR7 6:11.77Jesmer, James

33.21 36.30 37.71 37.56

37.40 37.07 37.67 38.87

38.43 37.55

Philip Barbour JR8 6:39.10Freed, Scott

32.56 37.66 38.61 39.02

41.24 41.75 43.00 42.97

42.16 40.13

 
Event 15  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Record: 1:43.60 R Elkins High School1/28/2012

S Hall, C Varner, K Gainer, D Johnson

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:43.60RElkins

1) Hall, Samantha FR 2) Varner, Christa SR

3) Gainer, Kayla SO 4) Johnson, Delaney JR

26.17 26.50 26.14 24.79

A2 1:45.01B-U

1) Miller, Maggie FR 2) Nanners, Caroline JR

3) Mills, Michaela SR 4) Miller, Courtney SR

25.54 27.58 26.90 24.99

A3 1:51.78FSHS

1) Hansen, Autumn SR 2) Constable, Gabriella SR

3) Sheppard, Brittany SR 4) Minney, Brionna SR

29.08 27.52 28.14 27.04

A4 1:53.97BHS

1) Shreves, Alaina SO 2) Gustafson, Dana SR

3) Messenger, Cady JR 4) McKinley, Mollie JR

29.57 29.78 27.87 26.75

A5 1:58.68RCB

1) Lemasters, Hannah FR 2) Lantz, Kyndra JR

3) Kroll, Emily FR 4) Faris, Chelsea JR

28.96 33.07 29.77 26.88

B6 x2:01.19FSHS

1) Izydore, Sydney SO 2) Osbourn, Olivia JR

3) Westfall, Kaitlyn SO 4) Bright, Cortney JR

30.91 31.42 30.99 27.87

A7 2:04.38Philip Barbour

1) Weese, Brooke SR 2) Weese, Morgan SO

3) Foster, Skylar FR 4) Blankenship, Abigail SO

31.17 32.07 30.89 30.25

A8 2:11.81EFHS

1) Kendall, Cierra FR 2) Kendall, Wyndsom FR

3) Rundle, Gabrielle SR 4) Kuniyoshi, Kirsten SO

33.19 32.07 36.01 30.54

A9 2:21.69NMHS

1) Gump, Kayla FR 2) Humphreys, Kelly SR

3) Decker, Allison SO 4) Kuhn, Darian FR

41.80 35.27

B10 x2:22.30BHS

1) Larry, Emily SR 2) Ramsay, Monica SO

3) Pitsenbarger, Kali FR 4) Hatfield, Kristin FR

34.80 35.14 37.85 34.51

A11 2:25.67Lincoln

1) Merrill, Marissa JR 2) Leveaux, Kelley FR

3) Minnick, Alyssa SO 4) Carpenter, Hannah SO

34.81 34.09 42.74 34.03

B12 x2:38.65EFHS

1) Uvegas, Emily SO 2) Huffman, Tawny SO

3) Hill, Darrian SR 4) Wimer, Elizabeth JR

37.77 39.40 43.09 38.39

B13 x2:41.46NMHS

1) Roth, Rachel SR 2) Collins, Cailey FR

3) Hayes, Madison SO 4) Fox, Ginna SO

41.86 41.24 38.48 39.88

 
Event 16  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Record: 1:34.98 R Bridgeport High School1/30/2010

F Csonka, M GARNER, J MERINAR, Z HIGGINBOTHAM

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:36.75Elkins

1) Hall, Robert JR 2) White, James SR

3) Gainer, Jonathan JR 4) Gill, Conner SR

24.72 24.61 24.42 23.00
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BIG 10 CHAMPIONSHIP MEET - 1/28/2012

Results - Finals

(Event 16  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A2 1:39.44BHS

1) Lehosit, Logan JR 2) Winkie, Mason JR

3) Nelson, Cameron SR 4) Csonka, Frank JR

25.30 27.16 24.76 22.22

A3 1:40.36FSHS

1) Demyon, Logan JR 2) Hansen, Ayden FR

3) Hannah, Gage SO 4) Petry, Alex SR

24.99 26.22 25.09 24.06

A4 1:43.27B-U

1) Wilson, Steven SO 2) Frisicaro, Michael SR

3) Eddy, Chris JR 4) Williams, Nick JR

25.63 26.08 26.14 25.42

A5 1:45.97Philip Barbour

1) Franke, Jonathan SO 2) Mitchell, Jonathan SR

3) Mitchell, Shay SO 4) Mouser, Quentin JR

26.54 28.02 25.90 25.51

B6 x1:48.82FSHS

1) Mathai, Evin SR 2) Malnick, Trevor SR

3) Pujals, Kyle SR 4) Whitecotton, Quentin JR

27.59 26.35 27.86 27.02

B7 x1:54.16Elkins

1) Cox, Brian FR 2) Fath, Hunter SR

3) Fonnegra, Andres SO 4) Kenney, Tyler SO

28.69 28.18 29.99 27.30

B8 x1:55.14BHS

1) Mease, Chris JR 2) Lough, Jared SO

3) Harbaugh, Brett JR 4) Rector, Raymond SO

29.26 28.51 28.00 29.37

A9 2:00.69EFHS

1) Kendall, Chandler JR 2) Jarrett, Seth SO

3) Eckles, Cody SO 4) Rush, Isaac SR

33.23 24.23 33.64 29.59

 
Event 17  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Record: 59.39 R Courtney Miller1/29/2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

B-U SR1 1:01.39Miller, Courtney

29.47 31.92

FSHS SR2 1:06.96Minney, Brionna

32.55 34.41

FSHS JR3 1:09.26Wyrosdick, Zela

34.24 35.02

FSHS SR4 1:12.17Hansen, Autumn

35.17 37.00

BHS SR5 1:12.24Marnic, Virginia

34.52 37.72

RCB FR6 1:16.74Kroll, Emily

B-U SO7 1:17.29Poling, Mikenze

37.37 39.92

BHS SO8 1:18.80Stutler, Leah

37.91 40.89

FSHS SO9 1:23.88Libonati, Sophie

40.23 43.65

BHS FR10 1:23.91Malone, Bella

40.61 43.30

RCB JR11 1:28.63Lantz, Kyndra

41.74 46.89

Lincoln JR12 1:31.03Merrill, Marissa

43.87 47.16

EFHS SR13 1:31.24Toothman, Grace

43.37 47.87

NMHS JR14 1:33.12Hixenbaugh, Miranda

Philip Barbour SO15 1:38.73Wentz, Brittany

NMHS SR16 1:38.74Humphreys, Kelly

48.14 50.60

EFHS JR17 1:43.53Wimer, Elizabeth

50.21 53.32

EFHS SO18 1:45.69Uvegas, Emily

NMHS SO19 1:46.15Wiley, Olivia

49.99 56.16

Lib JR20 1:48.99Heater, Andrea

49.96 59.03

 
Event 18  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Record: 54.10 R Michael Walker1/29/2005

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Philip Barbour JR1 1:00.91Mouser, Quentin

29.36 31.55

FSHS SR2 1:01.23Petry, Alex

28.78 32.45

RCB FR3 1:04.56Boyles, Andrew

31.54 33.02

Elkins SR4 1:05.80White, James

32.21 33.59

B-U SO5 1:06.09Wilson, Steven

31.95 34.14

B-U JR6 1:09.58Eddy, Chris

33.48 36.10

BHS SO7 1:12.65Haque, Ahmed

35.05 37.60

Elkins SO8 1:13.20Kenney, Tyler

BHS JR9 1:15.53Harbaugh, Brett

36.62 38.91

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Record: 1:14.26 R Michaela Mills1/29/2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

B-U FR1 1:14.62Loughney, Patricia

34.96 39.66

B-U SR2 1:17.01Mills, Michaela

35.88 41.13

FSHS SR3 1:19.32Wadsworth, Daren

37.29 42.03

Lib FR4 1:20.63Welsch, Lauren

37.34 43.29

FSHS SR*5 1:26.19Sheppard, Brittany

40.33 45.86

Elkins FR*5 1:26.19Cain, Lauren

40.14 46.05

Lib SR7 1:31.45Bunch, Clarissa

43.41 48.04

EFHS SO8 1:31.57Francis, Mary

FSHS SR9 1:32.29Staggers, Kelsey

42.68 49.61
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Results - Finals

(Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BHS SO10 1:33.10Gustafson, Sarah

42.62 50.48

EFHS SR11 1:33.92Rundle, Gabrielle

43.79 50.13

NMHS SR12 1:40.92Roth, Hannah

47.16 53.76

FSHS JR13 1:41.63Mathai, Maya

46.91 54.72

NMHS SO14 1:42.13Brennan, Ilynn

48.46 53.67

Lincoln FR15 1:45.39Leveaux, Kelley

48.40 56.99

RCB SR16 1:45.50Steele, Kelsey

48.92 56.58

EFHS SO17 1:46.45Huffman, Tawny

49.11 57.34

BHS FR18 1:58.34Pitsenbarger, Kali

51.68 1:06.66

BHS SO--- DQRamsay, Monica

47.04 1:00.06

Philip Barbour FR--- DQRobinson, Krista

58.79 1:08.11

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Record: 1:02.25 R Matthew Csonka1/29/2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BHS JR1 1:06.13Lehosit, Logan

30.57 35.56

Philip Barbour SO2 1:12.17Franke, Jonathan

33.61 38.56

Elkins FR3 1:18.02Cox, Brian

37.12 40.90

BHS SO4 1:18.94Lough, Jared

37.09 41.85

FSHS SR5 1:24.01Pujals, Kyle

37.88 46.13

FSHS SR6 1:24.76Mathai, Evin

39.21 45.55

Lincoln SO7 1:25.40Leveaux, Logan

39.46 45.94

FSHS SO8 1:25.84Cremeans, Daniel

40.40 45.44

Philip Barbour SO9 1:48.78Mitchell, Michael

51.10 57.68

 
Event 21  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Record: 3:54.06 R Elkins High School1/28/2012

S Hall, C Varner, K Gainer, D Johnson

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:54.06RElkins

1) Hall, Samantha FR 2) Varner, Christa SR

3) Gainer, Kayla SO 4) Johnson, Delaney JR

27.36 57.53 28.54 1:00.40

28.02 59.77 26.96 56.36

A2 4:09.97B-U

1) Loughney, Patricia FR 2) Nanners, Caroline JR

3) Mills, Michaela SR 4) Kopelov, Shaina SR

30.06 1:02.72 29.59 1:01.68

29.64 1:04.84 28.65 1:00.73

B3 4:43.91FSHS

1) Osborne, Julie FR 2) Osbourn, Olivia JR

3) Izydore, Sydney SO 4) Hansen, Autumn SR

33.73 1:12.44 35.10 1:14.77

32.76 1:10.78 31.32 1:05.92

A4 4:45.45BHS

1) Malone, Bella FR 2) Marnic, Virginia SR

3) Gerst, Allison JR 4) Stutler, Leah SO

1:12.46 31.65 1:07.20

35.34 1:14.22 35.17 1:11.57

A5 4:51.65Lib

1) Parker, Alyssa JR 2) Parker, Kelsey SO

3) Bunch, Clarissa SR 4) Welsch, Lauren FR

34.53 1:13.04 34.29 1:13.49

36.72 1:18.46 30.67 1:06.66

B6 x5:02.16BHS

1) Larry, Emily SR 2) Cooper, Andrea FR

3) Hatfield, Kristin FR 4) Alonge, Jennafer FR

36.90 1:17.57 32.76 1:08.73

38.12 1:20.83 35.30 1:15.03

A7 5:02.42EFHS

1) Kendall, Cierra FR 2) Kendall, Wyndsom FR

3) Francis, Mary SO 4) Kuniyoshi, Kirsten SO

34.49 1:14.52 35.29 1:14.73

36.30 1:19.15 36.04 1:14.02

A8 5:10.85Philip Barbour

1) Robinson, Krista FR 2) Truman, Haley FR

3) Chevalier, Taylor SO 4) Weese, Morgan SO

37.36 1:16.46 36.61 1:21.17

36.60 1:16.83 36.13 1:16.39

A9 7:19.02Lincoln

1) Mike, Carley SR 2) Osbourn, Janna SR

3) Minnick, Alyssa SO 4) Pierce, Nicole SO

49.37 1:50.37 50.91 1:52.78

44.56 1:38.30 49.06 1:57.57

A--- DQFSHS

1) Bright, Cortney JR 2) Constable, Gabriella SR

3) Wadsworth, Daren SR 4) Wyrosdick, Zela JR

30.17 1:05.50 28.28 1:01.76

29.76 1:02.95 30.42 1:03.40

 
Event 22  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Record: 3:31.03 R Bridgeport High School1/30/2010

F Csonka, M CSONKA, J WILSON, Z HIGGINBOTHAM

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:34.08Elkins

1) Hall, Robert JR 2) White, James SR

3) Gainer, Jonathan JR 4) Gill, Conner SR

25.64 54.09 25.25 53.67

27.03 56.37 23.67 49.95
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Results - Finals

(Event 22  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A2 3:41.71BHS

1) Lowther, Matt SO 2) Jesmer, James JR

3) Nelson, Cameron SR 4) Csonka, Frank JR

26.86 55.35 28.32 1:00.71

26.33 55.96 23.46 49.69

A3 3:49.62B-U

1) Wilson, Steven SO 2) Frisicaro, Michael SR

3) Blake, Seth JR 4) Williams, Nick JR

27.48 56.61 27.88 57.41

27.64 58.33 26.93 57.27

A4 4:03.70FSHS

1) Hannah, Gage SO 2) Whitecotton, Quentin JR

3) Hansen, Ayden FR 4) Mathai, Evin SR

27.46 59.56 29.51 1:02.47

28.07 1:00.57 29.32 1:01.10

A5 4:35.36Philip Barbour

1) Freed, Scott JR 2) Mitchell, Michael SO

3) Mitchell, Shay SO 4) Mitchell, Jonathan SR

28.77 1:01.40 41.90 1:28.47

28.14 1:03.54 29.51 1:01.95

B6 x4:37.40FSHS

1) Malnick, Trevor SR 2) Sidow, Corey SR

3) Cremeans, Daniel SO 4) Pujals, Kyle SR

30.23 1:08.92 33.53 1:12.84

31.10 1:04.29 31.56 1:11.35

A7 5:19.87Lincoln

1) Leveaux, Logan SO 2) Smith, Jonathan SO

3) Ayers, Cory SR 4) Brooks, Orry JR

36.89 1:15.95 33.77 1:13.11

26.86 58.74 50.65 1:52.07

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. Buckhannon-Upshur High School 139

2. Fairmont Senior High School 107.5

3. Elkins High School 95.5

4. Bridgeport High School Swim Te 75

5. Robert C Byrd High School 37

6. Liberty High School 27

7. Philip Barbour High School 17

8. East Fairmont High School 15

9. North Marion High School 2

9. Lincoln High School 2

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. Bridgeport High School Swim Te 127

2. Elkins High School 113

3. Fairmont Senior High School 78

4. Philip Barbour High School 57

4. Buckhannon-Upshur High School 57

6. Robert C Byrd High School 29

7. East Fairmont High School 20

8. Lincoln High School 13


